Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)
RECC

03-03-2005

ID NO. 700152824

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
d States Patent and Trademark Office

TF 102952313		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trader once: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): John Wendland Cheryl Stryker	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Magoo Records, L.L.C.	
X Individual(s)	Internal Address: Street Address: 7553 Gannon City: St. Louis State: Missouri Country: USA Zip: 63130 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Itd. Yother Liability Citizenship USA If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes XX No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Magoo Records – ID NO 700152824 	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2491927 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ann Corrigan	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Schültz & Little, LLP Street Address: 640 Cepi Drive Suite A	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40_00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Chesterfield	8. Payment Information:	
State: Missouri Zip: 63005-1221 Phone Number: (636) 537-4645 Fax Number: (636) 537-2599 Email Address: acorrigan@sl-lawyers.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3331 Expiration Date 11/07 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Aun Vin Combando Signature Signature Namo of Porces Signature	Z - G - O C Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

02/09/2005 700 152824

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademerk Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(as) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
John Wendland	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? 😧 No	
Cheryl Stryker	Name: Magoo Records, L.L.C.	
X Individual(s) Association	Internet	
X Individual(s)	Address:	
Corporation-State	Street Address: 7553 Gannon	
Other	City: St. Louis	
Citizenship (see guidelines)_USA_	State: Missouri	
	Country: USA Zip: 63130	
Execution Date(s) 1-25-05	Association Citizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
	Corporation Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	The Cities of the Cities of the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative dealgration is attached: Yes X No (Dealgnations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	2491927	
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
Magoo Redords		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ann Corrigan	registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Schültz & Little, LLP	7 Tatal fee (27 CER 2 c/b)(5) 9 2 44)	
Internal Address: Schutz & Dicexe, Line	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card	
CAO Clark During	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>640 Cepi Drive.</u> Suite A	☐ Enclosed	
City: Chesterfield	8. Payment Information:	
State: Missouri Zp: 63005-1221	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3331	
Phone Number: (636) 537-4645	Expiration Date11/07	
Fax Number: (636) 537-2599	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: acorrigan@sl-lawvers.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: August Tuni Cours	2-9-05	
Signature)	Date	
Hun Millips Corrigan	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing Sheet, attachments, and document: 2		

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5985, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Reportation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK REGISTRATION

This service mark assignment is made effective as of January 25, 2005 by John Wendland, 7553 Gannon, University City, MO 63130, and Cheryl Stryker, 2819 Oakland Ave., Maplewood, MO 63143 (collectively "Assignors"), to Magoo Records, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors have adopted, used and are using the mark, Magoo Records, which is U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,491,927 (hereinafter "the Mark"), as reflected in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Assignors are desirous of assigning to Assignee all of their right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark.

WHRREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire interest of the Assignors in the Mark, and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignors do hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and the above-identified registration thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, all common law rights thereof, all records and files relating thereto, together with the right to sue and recover damages and bring other actions for future or past infringements thereof and for other causes of action relating thereto, and to fully and entirely stand in the place of the Assignors in all matters related thereto.

This assignment shall bind and shall inure to the benefit of the respective parties and their assigns, transferees and successors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed this day of January, 2005.

John Wendland

Cheryl Stryker

RECORDED: 02/09/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003130 FRAME: 0818